

## **Coconut Grove Bank Welcomes Xavier Martinez as Senior Vice President and Chief Investment Officer**



**MIAMI, FL.** March 30, 2015 – Xavier Martinez, a highly accomplished professional joins Coconut Grove Bank as Senior Vice President and Chief Investment Officer.

In this role, Xavier will be leading the development of the investment policy for the Bank's wealth management and trust relationships, and managing custom investment strategies for high net worth clients.

"Xavier has extensive experience in helping individuals and families build, manage, and preserve wealth. We are very excited to have Xavier leading our investment strategy," said Michael A. Cabanas, Executive Vice President & Head of Wealth Management.

Xavier was most recently employed by Fiduciary Trust International as a Managing Director of Investments. He holds a Juris Doctor from Duke University School of Law, a Bachelor of Science in Engineering from Tulane University, the CFA designation, and Series 7 license.

Xavier is the President of the College Assistance Program, Inc. and the Secretary of the Board of Advisors for Belen Jesuit Preparatory.

\* \* \* \* \*

## About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, private banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at <a href="https://www.coconutgrovebank.com">www.coconutgrovebank.com</a>.

###

Media Contact Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015

Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com